The Company undertakes transactions denominated in different foreign currencies and consequently exposed to
exchange rate fluctuations.

		 The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the
end of the year are as follows.

Particulars Liabilities (INR) Assets (INR)

As at
March 31, 2023

As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2023

As at
March 31, 2022

USD  -   -   4.53  5.43

	 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

	 The Company is principally exposed to foreign currency risk against USD. Sensitivity of profit or loss arises mainly from
USD denominated receivables.

		 The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant
outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items.  10% sensitivity indicates management’s assessment of
the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign
currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity where Rupee appreciates 10% against

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts in ` million except otherwise specified)

178

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23TCNS CLOTHING CO. LIMITED

the relevant currency.  A negative number below indicates a decrease in profit or equity where the Rupee depreciates
10% against the relevant currency.

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

 INR strengthens
by 10%

 INR weakening
by 10%

 INR strengthens
by 10%

 INR weakening
by 10%

Profit or (loss)  (0.45)  0.45  (0.54)  0.54

		  In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because
the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

37.3.2	 Credit risk management

		  Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade
receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks and other financial instruments.